
Rutgers University-Camden (2-13,1-9 NJAC) -vs- Rowan (13-7,10-3 NJAC)
02/02/22 at Glassboro, NJ

 
 

 
 
Rutgers University-Camden 48

Rowan 89

Date: 02/02/22
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: Glassboro, NJ
Referees: Ganei Tucker,Theresa Konior,Barry Vaughan
Notes: 2021-22 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Rowan vs Rutgers-
Camden. Played at Esby

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rutgers University-Camden 16 11 10 11 48
Rowan 22 21 21 25 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Pitts,Jalissa * 38 7-17 2-7 2-4 1-1 2 1 7 4 0 3 18
12 Pitts,Jania * 40 5-11 2-6 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 5 0 2 13
24 Galasso,Carleigh * 39 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 5 0 0 7
15 Jones,Salina * 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 4 2 0 2
11 Garcia,Ariana * 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
04 Travis,Zhoei 24 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 5 0 0 6
10 Ettrick,Breanna 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Correa,Karina 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Cellucci,Angelina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 5-17 3-6 5-19 24 12 12 26 2 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-49   40.8 % 5-17   29.4 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Damian Smith * 27 7-14 0-0 2-3 5-5 10 1 3 1 1 1 16
22 Quincy Wright * 23 6-8 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 4 13
05 D'Andre Vilmar * 22 4-8 0-1 4-4 3-2 5 2 8 0 0 5 12
12 Sam Rinaldi * 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
44 Eliana Santana * 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 Kate Herlihy 10 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 10
32 Savanna Holt 12 2-3 0-1 5-5 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 2 9
23 Ryan O'Melia 12 4-5 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 1 1 3 8
13 Marko Pantovic 15 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
04 Ryan O'Leary 16 1-9 0-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2
33 Abbie Coen 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
42 Jazlyn Duverglas 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 2 0 2
24 Stretch Hawkins 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-73 4-28 13-14 17-24 41 11 19 10 6 19 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 36-73   49.3 % 4-28   14.3 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Rutgers University-Camden 16

Rowan 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Pitts,Jalissa 20 4-11 1-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 11
12 Pitts,Jania 20 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 Galasso,Carleigh 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
15 Jones,Salina 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
11 Garcia,Ariana 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
4 Travis,Zhoei 12 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 6
10 Ettrick,Breanna 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Correa,Karina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cellucci,Angelina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 2-10 3-4 2-11 13 6 6 11 0 1 27
42.3 % 20.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Damian Smith 17 5-9 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 1 11
22 Quincy Wright 17 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 6
5 D'Andre Vilmar 12 2-4 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 1 6 0 0 2 8
12 Sam Rinaldi 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
44 Eliana Santana 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Kate Herlihy 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Savanna Holt 6 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Ryan O'Melia 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Marko Pantovic 9 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Ryan O'Leary 8 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
33 Abbie Coen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jazlyn Duverglas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stretch Hawkins 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 1-12 8-9 6-13 19 5 8 4 1 8 43
48.6 % 8.3 % 88.9 %



2nd Box Score
Rutgers University-Camden 11

Rowan 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Pitts,Jalissa 18 3-6 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 2 7
12 Pitts,Jania 20 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 2 7
24 Galasso,Carleigh 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 4 0 0 7
15 Jones,Salina 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0
11 Garcia,Ariana 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Travis,Zhoei 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Ettrick,Breanna 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Correa,Karina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Cellucci,Angelina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 3-7 0-2 3-8 11 6 6 15 2 4 21
39.1 % 42.9 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Damian Smith 10 2-5 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 5
22 Quincy Wright 6 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7
5 D'Andre Vilmar 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 3 4
12 Sam Rinaldi 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
44 Eliana Santana 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Kate Herlihy 8 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 8
32 Savanna Holt 6 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 6
23 Ryan O'Melia 10 3-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 1 1 2 6
13 Marko Pantovic 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Ryan O'Leary 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
33 Abbie Coen 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
42 Jazlyn Duverglas 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2
24 Stretch Hawkins 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-38 3-16 5-5 11-11 22 6 11 6 5 11 46
50.0 % 18.8 % 100.0 %


